
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
  DISTRICT OF  
  DIVISION

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .
 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.
 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.
  

In re: §
§

TAN, JAMES L. § Case No. 12-43492 BTR
TAN, TIFFANY S. §

§
Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  
Bank service fees  
Other payments to creditors  
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  
Exemptions paid to the debtor  
Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of1 $  

Linda S. Payne
Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee
12770 Coit Road, Suite 541
Dallas, TX 75251
972 628 3695
linda@paynetrustee.com

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.
 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.
 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.
 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.
 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 
$ , for a total compensation of $ 2.  In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 2.
 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.
 
 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

Date:  By:/s/LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE
Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 12-43492         BTR    Judge: Brenda T. Rhoades

TAN, JAMES L.

TAN, TIFFANY S.

07/16/14

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Page:        1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 12/28/12 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 01/25/13

Claims Bar Date: 04/30/13

FA1. 2729 Baker Ridge Rd, Sherman, Texas 75090 300,000.00 0.00 0.00

60 acres

FA2. 1715 Giddings Ct., Allen, Texas 75002 150,000.00 0.00 22,723.23

FA3. 2134 Falcon Ridge, Carrollton, Texas 120,000.00 0.00 4,107.43

ANB poc #19

FA4. Cash and bank accounts 441.00 0.00 0.00

FA5. HOUSEHOLD GOODS 6,467.00 0.00 0.00

FA6. Clothing 500.00 0.00 0.00

FA7. Jewlery 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA8. Sports Equipment 250.00 0.00 0.00

FA9. Daughter's College Bound fund 14,910.03 0.00 0.00

FA10. Daughter's Coverdell ESA 705.19 0.00 0.00

FA11. Sub S - 10% interest in Hexagon, LLC 10,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

5 shareholders.  Has to be sold to one of them.

Noticed sale to Debtor for $5,000.00.  Waiting on order

FA12. 100% interest in Designer Homes by Tiffany 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA13. Zoldco Sub S - 100% owned by Debtors 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA14. Double J. Investments - 50% interest 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA15. 2003 GMC Yukon 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA16. 2000 GMC Tahoe 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA17. Rents (u) 5,000.00 0.00 14,910.60

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $619,273.22 $0.00 $46,741.26

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Ver: 18.00aLFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 12-43492         BTR    Judge: Brenda T. Rhoades

TAN, JAMES L.

TAN, TIFFANY S.

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Page:        2

Case Name:

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 12/28/12 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 01/25/13

Claims Bar Date: 04/30/13

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Sent info to Sheldon April 24, 2014, 12:03 pm

Prepared BIll of Sale on Hexagon - wait for check.

Filed to pay IRS taxes due.

Ready to close after taxes and Sheldon are paid.

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 05/01/14 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/01/14

Ver: 18.00aLFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 12-43492  -BTR

TAN, JAMES L.

TAN, TIFFANY S.

*******8244

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/16/14For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1869  Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

01/24/13 Kenneth Hartley17 Rents        1,375.00         1,375.001222-000

01/24/13 Tenant at 1715 Giddings17 Rents          475.00         1,850.001222-000

01/24/13 Tenant at 1715 Giddings Ct17 Rents        1,000.00         2,850.001222-000

02/14/13 Tiffany Tan17 Rent 2134 Falcon Ridge          696.43         3,546.43* 1222-003

02/14/13 Tiffany Tan17 Rent 2134 Falcon Ridge         -696.43         2,850.00* 1222-003

02/14/13 Tiffany Tan17 Rent 2134 Falcon Ridge          696.43         3,546.431222-000

02/14/13 James Tan17 Rent Giddings          475.00         4,021.431222-000

02/14/13 James Tan17 Rent Giddings        1,000.00         5,021.431222-000

03/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           10.00         5,011.432600-000

03/14/13 Tiffany Tan17 Rent  for 2134 Falcon Ridge        1,246.40         6,257.831222-000

03/14/13 James Tan17 Rents for 1715 Giddings Ct          475.00         6,732.831222-000

03/14/13 James Tan17 Rent for 1715 Giddings        1,000.00         7,732.831222-000

04/05/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           10.00         7,722.832600-000

04/10/13 James Tan17 Rent          237.90         7,960.731222-000

04/10/13 James Tan17 Rents        1,114.57         9,075.301222-000

04/10/13 Lawyers Title2 Sale of property       22,723.23        31,798.53

Memo Amount:       120,000.00

Sale of property

1110-000

CLOSING COSTS Memo Amount: (        5,798.06 )

Closing Costs

2500-000

JP CHASE BANK Memo Amount: (       90,419.00 )

Secured Creditor

4110-000

PROPERTY TAXES Memo Amount: (        1,059.71 )

Property Taxes

5300-000

05/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           24.43        31,774.102600-000

06/03/13 Tiffany Tan17 Rent payment        1,246.40        33,020.501222-000

06/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           33.74        32,986.762600-000

06/19/13 Tiffany Tan17 Rent payment        1,246.00        34,232.761222-000

Page Subtotals         34,310.93             78.17

Ver: 18.00a
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 12-43492  -BTR

TAN, JAMES L.

TAN, TIFFANY S.

*******8244

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/16/14For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1869  Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn

Uniform

Tran. Code

07/08/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           34.24        34,198.522600-000

07/16/13 Tiffnay Tan17 Rent payment        1,246.40        35,444.921222-000

08/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           36.96        35,407.962600-000

08/16/13 Tiffany Tan17 Rent        1,246.40        36,654.361222-000

09/09/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           38.15        36,616.212600-000

10/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           37.63        36,578.582600-000

11/05/13 Lawyers Title Company3 Sale of real property        4,107.43        40,686.01

Memo Amount:       115,490.67

Sale of 2134 Falcon Ridge Drive

1110-000

Memo Amount: (      106,244.32 )

Secured Creditor ABN

4110-000

Memo Amount: (        2,202.95 )

Closing Costs

2500-000

Memo Amount: (        2,935.97 )

Property Taxes

5800-000

11/07/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           38.84        40,647.172600-000

12/06/13 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           41.07        40,606.102600-000

12/17/13 American National Bank17 Final retns          830.10        41,436.201222-000

01/08/14 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           43.51        41,392.692600-000

02/07/14 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           43.95        41,348.742600-000

03/07/14 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           39.66        41,309.082600-000

04/07/14 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           43.86        41,265.222600-000

05/07/14 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           42.40        41,222.822600-000

05/22/14 BILL PAYNE

12770 Coit Road

Suite 541 Banner Place

Dallas, TX  75251

003001 Court approved fees        4,325.67        36,897.15

Fees         4,320.00 3110-000

Expenses             5.67 3120-000

Page Subtotals          7,430.33          4,765.94

Ver: 18.00a
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 12-43492  -BTR

TAN, JAMES L.

TAN, TIFFANY S.

*******8244

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     3

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/16/14For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1869  Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn

Uniform

Tran. Code

05/28/14 James Tan11 Ct approved sale of stock        5,000.00        41,897.151129-000

06/06/14 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           43.12        41,854.032600-000

06/19/14 United States Treasury

Ogden, UT 84201

003002 2013 Form 1041 Tiffany S. Tan        6,470.00        35,384.032810-000

06/19/14 United States Treasury

Ogden, UT 84201

003003 2013 Form 1041 James L. Tan        6,470.00        28,914.032810-000

06/23/14 Sheldon Levy, CPA

6320 Southwestern Blvd

Suite 204

Ft Worth, TX  76109

003004 Accountant fees and exp        2,587.00        26,327.03

Fees         2,500.00 3410-000

Expenses            87.00 3420-000

07/08/14 First National Bank of Vinita BANK SERVICE FEE           42.92        26,284.112600-000

        46,741.26COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

        20,457.15        26,284.11

             0.00              0.00

        46,741.26         20,457.15

        46,741.26         20,457.15

          0.00

Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn - ********1869 46,741.26

------------------------

46,741.26

==============

(Excludes Account

Transfers)

20,457.15

------------------------

20,457.15

==============

(Excludes Payments

To Debtors)

26,284.11

------------------------

26,284.11

==============

Total Funds

On Hand

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS

           NET

DISBURSEMENTS

ACCOUNT

BALANCE

Memo Allocation Receipts:

Memo Allocation Disbursements:

Memo Allocation Net:

    235,490.67

Total Allocation Receipts:

Total Allocation Disbursements:

Total Memo Allocation Net:

    235,490.67

    208,660.01

    208,660.01

     26,830.66

     26,830.66

Page Subtotals          5,000.00         15,613.04

Ver: 18.00a
LFORM24
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Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 12-43492  -BTR

TAN, JAMES L.

TAN, TIFFANY S.

*******8244

Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     4

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

07/16/14For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1869  Checking Account (Non-Interest Earn

Uniform

Tran. Code

Page Subtotals              0.00              0.00

Ver: 18.00a
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 8)



Date: July 16, 2014Page 1

Case Number: 12-43492

TAN, JAMES L.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

3110-00

       $4,325.67           $0.00

001

Administrative        $4,325.67BILL PAYNE

12770 Coit Road

Suite 541 Banner Place

Dallas, TX  75251

3410-00

       $2,587.00           $0.00

001

Administrative        $2,587.00Sheldon Levy, CPA

6320 Southwestern Blvd

Suite 204

Ft Worth, TX  76109

2700-00

         $176.00           $0.00

001

000000 Administrative          $176.00CLERK, U. S. BANKRUPTCY

COURT

660 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

SUITE 300

PLANO, TX  75074

5800-00

           $0.00           $0.00

040

000005A Priority            $0.00Internal Revenue Service

Centralized Insolvency Operations

P. O. Box 7346

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

4110-00

           $0.00           $0.00

050

000001 Secured            $0.00Alliance Bank

P. O. Box 500

Sulphur Springs, Texas 75483

4110-00

      $95,799.59           $0.00

050

000019 Secured            $0.00American National Bank of Texas

c/o "Erik&quot

Weiting Hsu

500 Winstead Building

2728 N. Harwood St.

Dallas, TX 75201

7100-00

         $174.00           $0.00

070

000002 Unsecured          $174.00Texoma Medical Center

5016 S US Highway 75

Denison, Texas 75020

7100-00

      $25,907.34           $0.00

070

000003 Unsecured       $25,907.34ViewPoint Bank

Attention: Bankrutpcy

2101 Custer Road

Plano, TX 75075

7100-00

       $7,473.63           $0.00

070

000004 Unsecured        $7,473.63ViewPoint Bank

Attention: Bankrutpcy

2101 Custer Road

Plano, TX 75075

7100-00

           $0.00           $0.00

070

000005B Unsecured            $0.00Internal Revenue Service

Centralized Insolvency Operations

P. O. Box 7346

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Printed: 07/16/14 02:28 PM Ver: 18.00aCREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Date: July 16, 2014Page 2

Case Number: 12-43492

TAN, JAMES L.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

      $14,746.26           $0.00

070

000006 Unsecured       $14,746.26Discover Bank

DB Servicing Corporation

PO Box 3025

New Albany, OH 43054-3025

7100-00

          $63.13           $0.00

070

000007 Unsecured           $63.13WB Carrell Memorial Clinic

9301 N. Central Expwy

Suite 400

Dallas, Texas 75231-0805

7100-00

      $23,524.77           $0.00

070

000008 Unsecured       $23,524.77Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.

PO Box 71083

Charlotte, NC 28272-1083

7100-00

      $28,994.50           $0.00

070

000009 Unsecured       $28,994.50Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.

PO Box 71083

Charlotte, NC 28272-1083

7100-00

   $1,911,929.63           $0.00

070

000010 Unsecured    $1,911,929.63First United Bank and Trust Co.

c/o Francis, Orr & Totusek, LLP

103 E. Virginia, Ste. 203

McKinney, TX 75069

7100-00

      $13,889.66           $0.00

070

000011 Unsecured       $13,889.66Vantium Capital, Inc.

7880 Bent Branch Dr., Suite 150

Irving, TX 75063

7100-00

       $1,352.87           $0.00

070

000012 Unsecured        $1,352.87American Express Bank, FSB

c o Becket and Lee LLP

POB 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

7100-00

     $139,583.92           $0.00

070

000013 Unsecured      $139,583.92Wells Fargo Bank/Attn: Belinda

Cazares

4101 Wiseman Blvd. Bldg 205 ist

Floor

San Antonio, TX 78251

7100-00

     $203,479.49           $0.00

070

000014 Unsecured      $203,479.49Wells Fargo Bank/Attn: Belinda

Cazares

4101 Wiseman Blvd. Bldg 205 ist

Floor

San Antonio, TX 78251

7100-00

     $138,463.77           $0.00

070

000015 Unsecured      $138,463.77Wells Fargo Bank/Attn: Belinda

Cazares

4101 Wiseman Blvd. Bldg 205 ist

Floor

San Antonio, TX 78251

7100-00

       $1,860.44           $0.00

070

000016 Unsecured        $1,860.44American Express Centurion Bank

c o Becket and Lee LLP

POB 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

Printed: 07/16/14 02:28 PM Ver: 18.00aCREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Date: July 16, 2014Page 3

Case Number: 12-43492

TAN, JAMES L.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

       $1,994.40           $0.00

070

000017 Unsecured        $1,994.40American Express Bank, FSB

c o Becket and Lee LLP

POB 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

7100-00

      $17,117.00           $0.00

070

000018 Unsecured       $17,117.00American Express Centurion Bank

c o Becket and Lee LLP

POB 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

2810-00

      $12,940.00           $0.00

999

Administrative       $12,940.00United States Treasury

Ogden, UT 84201

   $2,646,383.07           $0.00    $2,550,583.48Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

Printed: 07/16/14 02:28 PM Ver: 18.00aCREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 11)



TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
 

Exhibit D
 
Case No.: 12-43492 BTR
Case Name: TAN, JAMES L.

TAN, TIFFANY S.
Trustee Name: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
 

NONE

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

Balance on hand $  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: LINDA PAYNE,
TRUSTEE $  $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Fees: BILL PAYNE $  $  $  

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: BILL
PAYNE $   $   $  

Accountant for Trustee Fees: Sheldon Levy,
CPA $  $  $  

Accountant for Trustee Expenses: Sheldon
Levy, CPA $   $  $  

Charges: CLERK, U. S. BANKRUPTCY
COURT $  $   $  

Other: United States Treasury $  $  $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 12)



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

NONE

 
In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured) creditors.
 

Allowed priority claims are:
 

 
The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).
 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000005A Internal Revenue Service $   $   $  

Total to be paid to priority creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000002 Texoma Medical Center $   $   $  

000003 ViewPoint Bank $  $   $  

000004 ViewPoint Bank $  $   $  

000006 Discover Bank $  $   $  

000007
WB Carrell Memorial
Clinic $   $   $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 13)



 

 
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will

be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims
have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000008
Capital One Bank (USA),
N.A. $  $   $  

000009
Capital One Bank (USA),
N.A. $  $   $  

000010
First United Bank and
Trust Co. $  $   $  

000011 Vantium Capital, Inc. $  $   $  

000012
American Express Bank,
FSB $  $   $  

000013
Wells Fargo Bank/Attn:
Belinda Cazares $  $   $  

000014
Wells Fargo Bank/Attn:
Belinda Cazares $  $   $  

000015
Wells Fargo Bank/Attn:
Belinda Cazares $  $   $  

000016
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

000017
American Express Bank,
FSB $  $   $  

000018
American Express
Centurion Bank $  $   $  

000005B Internal Revenue Service $   $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  
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NONE

 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:
 

NONE
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